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Time
0:26:26
0:26:51
0:26:54
0:27:15
0:27:28
0:27:40
0:27:48
0:27:50
0:27:53
0:28:06
0:28:10
0:28:18
0:28:24
0:28:40
0:29:10
0:29:18
0:29:19
0:29:25
0:29:27
0:29:29
0:29:41
0:29:43
0:29:53
0:29:56
0:30:02
0:30:02
0:30:03
0:30:05
0:30:08
0:30:09
0:30:11
0:30:12
0:30:13
0:30:17
0:30:40
0:30:45
0:30:46
0:30:49
0:30:55
0:31:09
0:31:12
0:31:34
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:32:17
:32:20
:32:21
:32:25
:32:33
:32:34
:32:34
:32:36
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Name

TWOMEY, Tim
O'LEARY, Ian
SMITH, Danny
WILMOT, Kevin
O'CARROLL, Frank
BICKERDIKE, Mark
DULLEA, Michael
O'DONOVAN, Eamonn
LEE, Lizzie
TIERNEY, Conor
O'SULLIVAN, Rory
MACAULAY, Richard
MORGAN, Michael
O'KEEFFE, Eoin
WALSH, Joe
O'NEILL, Eoghan
RYAN, James
CROWLEY, Carmel
HODGINS, Jill
MCEVOQY, Eamonn
O'DWYER, David
O'HERLIHY, Colin
HOGAN, John
MCCARTHY, Cathal
CAHILL, Mossy
LYONS, Dave
MURPHY, Paddy
BERMINGHAM, James
RAHILLY, Patrick
SHEEHAN, Tom
MURPHY, John
DEVINE, Ken
COFFEY, Joe
MURPHY, Emma
O'CONNOR, Pat
HOLLAND, Ann-Marie
MULCAHY, Kieran
O'MAHONY, Edward
HORGAN, Siobhan
O'LEARY, Derek
O'SULLIVAN, Sean
KINGSTON, Paul
GEDEN, Matthew
ALLIS, Sean

FINN, Sean
MURPHY, Colm
DOLPHIN, Michael
MULLINS, Brian
O'CALLAGHAN, David
CARROLL, Denis
FIELD, Eoin
CONDON, Colin
CLEARY, Paul
BYRNE, Eddie
O'LEARY, Damien
O'LEARY, Joseph
COUGHLAN, Brian
SMITH, Paul
HEALY, Ann-Marie
MURPHY, Pat
O'BRIEN, Tom
O'DONOVAN, Neil
O'BRIEN, Con
MACKAY, Neil
MACSWEENEY, Liam
CRONIN, Patrick
COUGHLAN, Niall
CUMMINS, Bernard
LENISTON, Jonathan

Donough Coughlan Memorial Cup

Team

Leevale AC
Donore Harriers
Ballynonty AC
Bandon AC

East Cork AC
Leevale AC
unatt/Drimoleague
Bandon AC
Leevale AC

East Cork AC

St. Finbarrs AC
London Heathside AC
St. Finbarrs AC

St. Finbarrs AC
unatt/Midleton
Metro Aberdeen RRC
Dundrum AC
Bandon AC
unatt/Cork

St. Finbarrs AC
East Cork AC
Eagle AC

Mallow AC

Doheny AC
Youghal AC
Mallow AC

Bandon AC
unatt/Fermoy

St. Finbarrs AC
Bandon AC
unatt/Fermoy

St. Finbarrs AC
unatt/Crookstown
St. Finbarrs AC
Eagle AC

Eagle AC

Midleton AC
Rathfarnham-WSAF AC
unatt/Glanmire

St. Finbarrs AC
unatt/Newmarket
unatt/Ballinascarthy
Bandon AC
unatt/Clon#
unatt/Cork
unatt/Cork
unatt/Cloyne

UCC AC

Eagle AC

Eagle AC

St. Finbarrs AC

St. Finbarrs AC
East Cork AC
Eagle AC
unatt/Courtmacsherry
unatt/Courtmacsherry
unatt/Dunmanway
unatt/Oxford
Eagle AC

Eagle AC
unatt/Cork
unatt/Cork
unatt/Banteer
Eagle AC
unatt/Riverstick
unatt/Cork
unatt/Vicarstown
unatt/Innishannon
Gneeveguilla AC

BANDON '5'
Monday 2 January 2012. 1:00pm

Race Age Category

M
M40
M
M
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M60

min/mile

05:17.1
05:22.1
05:22.7
05:26.9
05:29.5
05:31.9
05:33.5
05:33.9
05:34.5
05:37.1
05:37.9
05:39.5
05:40.7
05:43.9
05:49.9
05:51.5
05:51.7
05:52.9
05:53.3
05:53.7
05:56.1
05:56.5
05:58.5
05:59.1
06:00.3
06:00.3
06:00.5
06:00.9
06:01.5
06:01.7
06:02.1
06:02.3
06:02.5
06:03.3
06:07.9
06:08.9
06:09.1
06:09.7
06:10.9
06:13.7
06:14.3
06:18.7
06:19.1
06:20.3
06:21.9
06:23.1
06:24.3
06:24.7
06:24.9
06:25.3
06:27.3
06:27.9
06:28.1
06:28.9
06:30.5
06:30.7
06:30.7
06:31.1
06:34.5
06:34.5
06:38.3
06:39.5
06:40.5
06:41.7
06:42.5
06:43.5
06:45.5
06:45.7
06:46.7

220
334
341
301
489
287
253
369
219
417
303
401

360
337
375
366
420
378
452
250
413
368
454
374
405
349
404
355
467
236
271
252
382
430
266
256
344
292
495
459
398
278
312
202
237
214

418
425
464
351
323
261
491
492
233
243
267
473
475
260
372
241
364
393
431
204
277
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HALLAHAN, John
MURPHY, Sean
LONG, Simon
KENNEDY, Dan
BYRD, Charlie
O'SULLIVAN, Joe
LUCEY, Tim
HARRINGTON, Brian
BARRY, Eddie
HURLEY, Maria
REILLY, Gerry
O'MAHONY, Roger
O'BRIEN, Patrick
DEASY, Ciaran
FORREST, Richard
TWOHIG, Denise
HIGGINS, Mark
COTTER, Paul
HOLLAND, John
COTTER, Gillian
TARPEY, Verena
LOONEY, Denis
GUINANE, Elaine
HALL, Neilie
MCCARTHY, Robert
CUDDIHY, Tom
BARRY, Ronnie
HENRY, Aiden
BRAZIER, Edwin
MCSWEENEY, Gary
WALSH, Brendan
O'SULLIVAN, Martin
CALLANAN, Margaret
BURKE, Aidan
DEASY, Killian
O'MAHONY, Patrick
DALY, Cathal
MACSWEENEY, Denis
BYTHELL, Gerald
MCSWEENEY, Tony
AHERN, Matthew
DOLLARD, John
BUCKLEY, Mary
BUCKLEY, Eileen
DINAN, Paul
O'SULLIVAN, Pat
BARRY, Pat
O'SULLIVAN, Geraldine
KEARNEY, Batt
O'DONOGHUE, Elaine
COGAN, Denis
MULCAHY, Pat
FITZGERALD, Simon
MAHER, Patrick
O'CONNOR, Gerry
WILLIAMSON, Declan
BUCKLEY, John
LINEHAN, Frank
MILLS, Conor
MCSWEENEY, Angela
NEVILLE, Martin
O'SULLIVAN, Conor
KNOWLES, Eddie
EIGHAN, Irene
RYAN, Don
O'REGAN, Padraig
CASEY, Darren
MURPHY, Eamon
O'LEARY, John
O'FARRELL, Andrew
O'CONNELL, Shane
O'REGAN, Mark
O'CONNOR, John
MCCARTHY, Donal
MURPHY, John
KIELY, Denis

Leevale AC
Bandon AC
unatt/Coachford
St. Finbarrs AC
Eagle AC

Bandon AC
Bandon AC
unatt/Clonakilty
St. Finbarrs AC
Bantry AC
unatt/Innishannon
Eagle AC
Skibbereen AC
unatt/Timoleague
unatt/Blarney

St. Finbarrs AC
CIT AC

Eagle AC

Mallow AC

St. Finbarrs AC
West Limerick AC
Eagle AC

Eagle AC
Ballynonty AC
unatt/Fermoy

St. Finbarrs AC
unatt/Barryroe
St. Finbarrs AC
unatt/Cork
unatt/Cork
unatt/Clonakilty
Ballincollig AC
Bandon AC
unatt/Dunmanway
Clonakilty AC
unatt/Cork
unatt/Charleville
unatt/Rosscarbery
unatt/Cork
unatt/Cork
Bandon AC
unatt/Kilbrittain
Donoughmore AC
St. Finbarrs AC
St. Finbarrs AC
Bandon AC
unatt/Barryroe
Bantry AC
Leevale AC
Riverstick-Kinsale AC
unatt/Cork
Bandon AC
unatt/Cork
unatt/Tracton
Eagle AC
unatt/Clonakilty
unatt/Dripsey
Togher AC
unatt/Cobh
unatt/Cork
Mallow AC
unatt/Bandon
unatt/Clonakilty
St. Finbarrs AC
unatt/Ladysbridge
unatt/Ladysbridge
unatt/Cork
unatt/Carraig Na BhFear
Leevale AC
unatt/Carrigaline
unatt/Cork
unatt/Bandon
unatt/Ballincollig
Bandon AC

Eagle AC
Clonakilty AC

M45

M55
M45
M50
M45
M55
F50

M45
M40

M40

F45

M60

F50

M50

M45

M45

06:46.7
06:47.1
06:47.3
06:48.1
06:48.3
06:48.5
06:48.7
06:49.3
06:50.5
06:50.7
06:50.9
06:51.9
06:52.1
06:52.5
06:53.3
06:53.5
06:53.5
06:53.7
06:54.1
06:54.3
06:55.1
06:55.5
06:55.9
06:56.5
06:57.1
06:57.5
07:01.9
07:03.0
07:03.8
07:05.0
07:05.4
07:06.8
07:08.2
07:08.4
07:08.6
07:08.8
07:09.4
07:09.6
07:10.0
07:10.8
07:11.0
07:12.8
07:13.2
07:15.0
07:15.2
07:16.4
07:17.0
07:17.8
07:17.8
07:18.0
07:18.4
07:19.2
07:20.6
07:22.2
07:22.4
07:22.8
07:23.0
07:23.8
07:24.6
07:24.8
07:24.8
07:25.4
07:25.6
07:26.0
07:26.6
07:27.2
07:28.6
07:29.0
07:29.2
07:30.0
07:30.2
07:30.4
07:31.0
07:32.4
07:32.8
07:33.0

456
384
354
332
386
216
217
299
383
306
380
343
211
286
496
376
365
409
395
381
396
385
371
346
451
304
392
297
411
416
262
308
311
234
407
327
350
406
479
415
251
422
215
377
490
318
391
348
497
410
207
239
427
482
293
273
478
294
226
485
259
361
465
340
314
390
474
320
201
476
389
213
313
461
399
458



146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221

MURPHY, Phil
O'MAOLAIN, Micheal
MCMANUS, Mark
ROHAN, Mick
MURPHY, Liam
BUCKLEY, Aidan
EVANS, Mary
HAYDEN, Michael
CROWLEY, Desmond
SHANAHAN, Mossy
O'SULLIVAN, Kieran
MCEVOY, Rebecca
O'DONOGHUE, Donal
WALSHE, John
MCSWEENEY, Treasa
BARNETT, Theresa
O'NEILL, Trevor
MCTAGGART, Colin
BURKE, Cillian
DUGGAN, David
MERRICK, Robert
O'LEARY, Thomas
O'CONNELL, Donie
FLANAGAN, Donald
GAFFNEY, Ben
O'CALLAGHAN, Jennifer
CHAMBERS, Elton
CUNNINGHAM, Peter
WALSH, Mary
KELLEHER, Ronan
BARRETT, Teresa
MURPHY, Aine
MURPHY, Declan
COTTER, Mary
KELLY, Cora
COONEY, Tony
BOGUE, Charles
MCMAHON, Daniel
HALLAHAN, Eimear
CALLAN, Pauline
TWOMEY, Evan
O'GORMAN, Rosemary
BARRETT, John
TWOHIG, Monica
DONOVAN, Liam
SCANNELL, Diarmuid
CHRISTIE, Eidin
O'DONOVAN, John

HARRINGTON-BUCKLEY, Kitty

O'LEARY, Neillie
O'CONNOR, John
O'REGAN, Noelle
LEHANE, Ron
LEHANE, Finbarr
MURPHY, Brian
O'CONNOR, Edward
CALLAN, Emmet
MANGAN, Ciara
HENNESSY, Eamonn
MAHON, Claire
GAFFNEY, Peter

ST LEGER, Greg
CASEY, Ian
MCCARTHY, Danny
KINGSTON, Paul
BUSS, John
MURPHY, Michael
GALLAGHER, John
O'SULLIVAN, Frances
BUTTIMER, Ivone
BUCKLEY, Sheila
O'DRISCOLL, Mary Ellen
HARRINGTON, Daire
MURPHY, John-Phillip
PERROTT, Oriel
KEOHANE, John

Bandon AC
unatt/Carrigaline
unatt/Cork
Riverstick-Kinsale AC
Bandon AC

Eagle AC
Riverstick-Kinsale AC
unatt/Ballygarvan
unatt/Innishannon
unatt/Cork
unatt/Innishannon
St. Finbarrs AC
unatt/Little Island
East Cork AC
unatt/Ovens
unatt/Kinsale

St. Finbarrs AC
St. Finbarrs AC
Bandon AC
unatt/Bandon
Bandon AC
unatt/Clonakilty
Midleton AC
Waterford AC
Bandon AC
unatt/Carrigaline
unatt/Kinsale
unatt/Ballincollig
Belgooly AC
Bandon AC
unatt/Bandon
unatt/Kerry Pike
St. Finbarrs AC
Eagle AC

Bandon AC
Ballincollig AC

St. Finbarrs AC
unatt/Killarney
Leevale AC
Bandon AC

Eagle AC
unatt/Bandon
unatt/Bandon
Eagle AC
unatt/Glanmire
unatt/Cork
unatt/Cork
unatt/Clonakilty
St. Finbarrs AC
Belgooly AC
unatt/Coachford
unatt/Cork
unatt/Kinsale
unatt/Aherla
unatt/Timoleague
unatt/Bandon
Bandon AC
Leevale AC
unatt/Carrigaline
unatt/Carlow
Mallow AC
unatt/Riverstick
unatt/Carrigaline
Midleton AC
Bandon AC
unatt/Kilbrittain
unatt/Dunmanway
unatt/Kildorrery
Riocht AC
Bandon AC
unatt/Carrigtwohill
unatt/Dripsey
Bandon AC

St. Finbarrs AC
unatt/Bandon
unatt/Bandon

M45
M55

M45
M45
F50

M55
M55
M45
M60
F50

M45
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FJ

F50

MJ
M55

07:33.0
07:33.4
07:33.8
07:34.0
07:34.8
07:35.0
07:35.2
07:35.6
07:36.0
07:37.0
07:37.6
07:37.8
07:38.2
07:38.6
07:38.6
07:39.2
07:39.6
07:40.0
07:40.8
07:41.6
07:42.2
07:42.4
07:43.0
07:43.4
07:44.0
07:44.4
07:44.6
07:44.8
07:45.2
07:45.6
07:47.6
07:47.8
07:48.0
07:48.6
07:48.8
07:49.0
07:49.6
07:49.8
07:54.4
07:55.6
07:56.0
07:56.4
07:57.8
07:58.6
07:59.4
08:00.8
08:01.2
08:03.8
08:06.4
08:06.8
08:07.4
08:09.2
08:11.6
08:11.8
08:12.6
08:13.6
08:14.2
08:14.2
08:14.6
08:15.0
08:16.2
08:17.2
08:17.6
08:18.4
08:19.0
08:19.2
08:22.0
08:23.6
08:26.6
08:28.6
08:30.2
08:30.4
08:34.8
08:35.4
08:37.4
08:37.6

146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195

197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221



222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259

261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277

0:43:11
0:43:11
0:43:15
0:43:22
0:43:24
0:43:32
0:43:40
0:43:48
0:43:53
0:44:09
0:44:39
0:44:47
0:45:20
0:45:20
0:45:22
0:45:29
0:45:30
0:45:31
0:45:32
0:45:32
0:45:46
0:45:51
0:46:06
0:46:11
0:46:15
0:46:42
0:46:55
0:47:02
0:47:02
0:47:09
0:47:29
0:47:34
0:47:42
0:48:03
0:48:17
0:48:23
0:49:05
0:49:16
0:49:31
0:49:48
0:50:01
0:50:02
0:50:12
0:50:27
0:50:27
0:52:12
0:52:12
0:52:13
0:52:29
0:52:53
0:53:54
0:54:23
0:55:11
0:56:47
0:57:22
0:57:22

O'NEILL, Mark
MCCARTHY, John
PHELAN, Catherina
CREEDON, Marie
EGAN, Lisa
PSALILA, Tara
LYNE, Mari
O'LEARY, Brian
MAUNSELL, Declan
O'BRIEN, Margaret
POWER, Emily
MCKEOWN, Michael
COUGHLAN, Margaret
MURPHY, Geraldine
PAYNE, Tracey
LEHANE, Clare
YOSHIAN, Leo
SULLIVAN, William
MULCAHY, Mary
BURKE, Marie
HURLEY, Diarmuid
KEATING, Mike
FLEMING, Deirdre
HANRAHAN, Claire
O'SULLIVAN, Terri
KELLY, Shirley
RYAN, Mary-Beth
MUCKIAN, Sheila
O'SULLIVAN, Pat
FITZGERALD, Annette
NOONAN, Faith
FITZGERALD, Elaine
BARRY, Fiona
O'DRISCOLL, Caroline
NOLAN, Anne-Marie
HAYES, Kaili
O'CONNELL, Mary
MILLS, Veronique
KELLY, Yvonne
MCCARTHY, Joan
BYRD, Kim

BYRD, Thomas
MERRICK, Joan
KELLY, Tracey
PRENDERGAST, Ciara
MURPHY, Olive
CROWLEY, Claire
CROWLEY, Gillian

GALLAGHER, Bernadette

MATTHEWS, Paul
GOUGH, Yvonne
GLAVIN, Bernice
O'HERLIHY, Aisling
TOHER, Mary
SCANLON, Joe
DONOVAN, Elaine

WHEELCHAIR: FORDE, Jerry

Ballincollig AC
unatt/Carrigaline
unatt/Aherla
unatt/Cork
unatt/Minane Bridge
unatt/Bantry
unatt/Ballincollig
unatt/Blarney
unatt/Mallow
unatt/Clonakilty
unatt/Carrigaline
Bandon AC
Bandon AC
Bandon AC
Bandon AC
unatt/Minane Bridge
unatt/Cork
unatt/Cork

St. Finbarrs AC
Bandon AC
Bantry AC
Grange-Fermoy AC
Bandon AC
Bandon AC
Bandon AC
Bandon AC
unatt/Cashel
Bandon AC
Belgooly AC

St. Catherines AC
St. Catherines AC
unatt/Knockraha
unatt/Grenagh
Bandon AC
unatt/Cork
unatt/Rosscarbery
Bandon AC
unatt/Cobh
unatt/Newestown
Midleton AC
Eagle AC
unatt/Cork
Bandon AC
unatt/Blarney
Bandon AC
Bandon AC
Bandon AC
Bandon AC

St. Finbarrs AC
Bandon AC
unatt/Cork
unatt/Cork
unatt/Cork
Midleton AC
unatt/Coachford
unatt/Coachford

Blarney-Inniscarra AC

Organised by Bandon AC

-
= &

ZZE'H'H'HZ'H'HZZ'H'H'H'H'HZZ
(8,1}

M55
F40

F40

F50

F50

F50

M60

45:35

08:38.0
08:38.0
08:38.8
08:40.2
08:40.6
08:42.2
08:43.8
08:45.4
08:46.4
08:49.6
08:55.6
08:57.2
09:03.8
09:03.8
09:04.2
09:05.6
09:05.8
09:06.0
09:06.2
09:06.2
09:09.0
09:10.0
09:13.0
09:14.0
09:14.8
09:20.2
09:22.8
09:24.2
09:24.2
09:25.6
09:29.6
09:30.6
09:32.2
09:36.4
09:39.2
09:40.4
09:48.8
09:51.0
09:54.0
09:57.4
10:00.0
10:00.2
10:02.2
10:05.2
10:05.2
10:26.2
10:26.2
10:26.4
10:29.6
10:34.4
10:46.6
10:52.4
11:02.0
11:21.2
11:28.2
11:28.2

* RaceMaster98 from Sport Systems +44(0)870 5123 www.sportsystems.co.uk *

Results produced by Ballycotton Running Promotions.

222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259

261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277



